NOTICE AND CALL TO PUBLIC MEETING

Governmental Body: Grundy County Board of Supervisors

Date of Meeting: November 19, 2024

Place of Meeting: Supervisors Room

Grundy County Courthouse, 706 G Ave., Grundy Center, Iowa

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/89425740560?pwd=pbx9cHa4axnmbkiHkeBPMheywabBDI.1

Meeting ID: 894 2574 0560

Passcode: 823304

PUBLIC NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Board of Supervisors of Grundy County, Iowa, will meet at the date, time, and place set forth herein.

Tentative agenda for said meeting is as follows:

- 1. Call to order and taking of roll-3:30 P.M.
- 2. Business Items:
 - 3:30 Petition Requesting Recount for Public Measure IQ(AGWSR GO BONDS)
 - Resolution #18-2024/2025 Ordering a Recount of Votes in the Precincts in Grundy County Which are in the AGWSR Community School District.

3. Adjournment

This notice is given by the direction of the Grundy County Board of Supervisors pursuant to chapter 21.4 of the Code of Iowa. If you have a disability requiring special meeting accommodations, please call 319-824-5813.

Alan T. Tscherter, County Auditor